announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcement.

* For identification purposes only

– 1 –

The Board is pleased to announce that the condition precedent set out in the Placing
Agreement has been fulfilled and completion of the Placing took place on 17 October 2014
in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Placing Agreement.

An aggregate of 319,260,000 Placing Shares, which represents approximately 16.34% of the
issued share capital of the Company immediately after completion of the Placing, has been
successfully placed to not less than six Placees, who and whose ultimate beneficial owners
(where applicable) are Independent Third Parties, at the Placing Price of HK$0.121 per
Placing Share.

The net proceeds from the Placing (after deduction of commission and other expenses of the
Placing) are approximately HK$37.2 million.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before
completion of the Placing and immediately after completion of the Placing:

Shareholders

Immediately before

completion of the Placing

Immediately after

completion of the Placing

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

DX.com Holdings Limited 186,046,500 11.38 186,046,500 9.52
The Placees (Note) — — 319,260,000 16.34
Other public shareholders 1,448,818,377 88.62 1,448,818,377 74.14

Total 1,634,864,877 100.00 1,954,124,877 100.00

Note: None of the Placees has become a substantial shareholder of the Company upon completion of the

Placing. Accordingly, the shareholding held by the Placees is regarded as held by the public.

On behalf of the Board
M Dream Inworld Limited

(to be renamed as GET Holdings Limited)

Kuang Hao Kun Giovanni

Chairman

Hong Kong, 17 October 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the Board consists of two executive Directors, namely

Mr. Kuang Hao Kun Giovanni and Mr. Xue Qiushi, and three independent non-executive

Directors, namely Mr. Lam Kit Sun, Mr. Yip Chi Fai Stevens and Ms. Xiao Yiming.